
Table 38: State-Wise Distribution of Liabilities and Assets of State Co-Operative Banks :
2000 and 2001

(Amount in Rs. crore)
As on 31st March

States Year Capital Reserves Deposits Borrowings Other Total
Liabilities Liabilities

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Andaman & Nicobar 2000 1 17 110 7 3 138

2001 1 21 119 8 2 152
Andhra Pradesh 2000 169 722 1453 3541 307 6193

2001 179 797 1621 3478 341 6417
Arunachal Pradesh 2000 2 28 94 8 9 141

2001 2 38 107 7 8 162
Assam 2000 5 83 387 3 16 494

2001 5 14 421 3 106 549
Bihar 2000 17 222 477 85 160 961

2001 20 307 571 110 100 1107
Chandigarh 2000 1 4 77 - 3 84

2001 1 10 65 - 2 78
Delhi 2000 2 58 296 1 14 372

2001 3 70 340 7 17 437
Goa 2000 6 45 395 28 47 521

2001 6 60 441 19 51 578
Gujarat 2000 12 165 2610 396 200 3383

2001 13 211 2742 434 159 3558
Haryana 2000 31 171 712 787 14 1714

2001 33 187 676 930 25 1851
Himachal Pradesh 2000 6 141 958 70 17 1193

2001 7 173 1173 44 17 1415
Jammu & Kashmir 2000 2 8 144 18 5 176

2001 2 13 189 19 3 225
Karnataka 2000 24 155 1289 604 38 2110

2001 26 174 1452 568 41 2260
Kerala 2000 21 37 1542 84 165 1849

2001 22 64 1687 146 173 2092
Madhya Pradesh 2000 64 109 1657 759 149 2738

2001 66 217 1702 676 59 2720
Maharashtra 2000 79 1118 8100 1734 398 11428

2001 96 1450 9136 2046 419 13147
Manipur 2000 4 20 12 16 3 56

2001 4 19 13 6 15 57
Meghalaya 2000 3 26 249 9 17 304

2001 3 29 291 12 20 357
Mizoram 2000 2 18 66 5 1 92

2001 2 6 79 8 1 95
Nagaland 2000 3 17 79 7 9 114

2001 3 28 91 6 4 131
Orissa 2000 26 130 560 461 33 1210

2001 31 101 731 442 88 1393
Pondicherry 2000 4 14 106 5 8 137

2001 5 17 108 5 8 142
Punjab 2000 26 170 868 716 35 1814

2001 27 218 878 817 21 1962
Rajasthan 2000 30 142 700 468 64 1405

2001 32 162 848 514 40 1596



Sikkim 2000 1 - 2 - - 3
2001 5 1 4 - - 10

Tamil Nadu 2000 27 194 2676 494 110 3501
2001 28 230 2745 745 129 3878

Tripura 2000 6 11 109 13 30 168
2001 6 13 129 21 32 201

Uttar  Pradesh 2000 49 334 2453 430 260 3526
2001 51 391 2535 508 251 3737

West  Bengal 2000 13 110 1376 111 143 1753
2001 15 123 1734 114 186 2172

Total 2000 636 4266 29557 10859 2260 47578
2001 695 5144 32626 11693 2317 52476

(Amount in Rs. crore)
As on 31st March

States Year Cash in Hand Investments Loans & Other Accum- Total
and balances Advances Assets ulated Assets

with banks Losses
(1) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13)

Andaman & Nicobar Islands 2000 6 79 40 13 - 138
2001 10 90 42 11 - 152

Andhra Pradesh 2000 894 537 4152 610 - 6193
2001 61 1372 4360 624 - 6417

Arunachal Pradesh 2000 34 21 45 24 18 141
2001 16 44 47 27 26 162

Assam 2000 23 170 204 69 28 494
2001 21 179 226 95 27 549

Bihar 2000 111 165 474 104 107 961
2001 67 345 504 97 95 1107

Chandigarh 2000 3 67 10 5 - 84
2001 2 44 22 6 4 78

Delhi 2000 17 219 90 43 2 372
2001 21 265 116 35 - 437

Goa 2000 24 183 278 36 - 521
2001 26 198 301 50 3 578

Gujarat 2000 81 1885 1234 182 - 3383
2001 76 1785 1509 188 - 3558

Haryana 2000 47 204 1428 34 - 1714
2001 50 209 1557 35 - 1851

Himachal Pradesh 2000 42 847 226 78 - 1193
2001 47 945 309 113 - 1415

Jammu & Kashmir 2000 7 118 43 5 4 176
2001 19 147 48 6 5 225

Karnataka 2000 55 930 1099 27 - 2110
2001 56 837 1334 33 - 2260

Kerala 2000 197 456 1019 177 - 1849
2001 205 520 1179 187 - 2092

Madhya Pradesh 2000 52 1097 1417 172 - 2738
2001 537 474 1550 158 - 2720

Maharashtra 2000 279 3103 6740 1043 263 11428
2001 389 2990 8345 1167 256 13147

Manipur 2000 2 1 16 10 27 56
2001 1 - 16 11 29 57

Meghalaya 2000 21 171 70 33 8 304
2001 18 216 81 36 6 357

Mizoram 2000 2 36 21 14 20 92



2001 13 31 28 5 20 95
Nagaland 2000 27 27 28 19 13 114

2001 34 31 31 20 14 131
Orissa 2000 29 289 801 91 - 1210

2001 28 432 831 103 - 1393
Pondicherry 2000 6 64 61 6 - 137

2001 7 66 63 7 - 142
Punjab 2000 42 277 1425 71 - 1814

2001 39 273 1565 84 - 1962
Rajasthan 2000 28 568 734 75 - 1405

2001 26 713 801 56 - 1596
Sikkim 2000 - 2 - - - 3

2001 5 3 1 1 - 10
Tamil Nadu 2000 80 2124 1200 98 - 3501

2001 95 1953 1719 111 - 3878
Tripura 2000 5 50 80 27 7 168

2001 34 37 93 29 8 201
Uttar  Pradesh 2000 487 716 2134 188 - 3526

2001 323 715 2491 208 - 3737
West  Bengal 2000 64 936 642 111 - 1753

2001 89 1242 691 150 2172
Total 2000 2663 15343 25709 3368 496 47578

2001 2313 16156 29861 3653 493 52476
Source: National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development.


